over the next 12 months. This risk is measured through sensitivity analysis including the application of an instantaneous 100 basis point

parallel shock in profit rates across the yield curve.

2) Economic Value - Measuring the change in the economic value of equity ('EVE') is an assessment of the long-term impact to the Bank's

capital. This is assessed through the application of relevant duration factors to capture the net economic value impact over the long term or

total life of all balance sheet assets and liabilities to adverse changes in profit rates.

Profit rate risk thresholds are established in line with the Bank’s strategy and risk appetite. These thresholds are reviewed regularly to ensure

relevance in the context of prevailing market conditions.

The reported numbers are generated based on assumptions used in RORBB BNM template.

Economic Entity and The Bank 30.06.2024 30.06.2024

   Impact on Positions Impact on Positions

Type of Currency (RM million) (+100 basis points) Parallel Shift  (-100 basis points) Parallel Shift

   Increase/(Decline)  Increase/(Decline)  Increase/(Decline)  Increase/(Decline)

   in Earnings
in Economic

Value
in Earnings

in Economic

Value

Ringgit Malaysia   61.0  (64.1) (62.5) 55.3

US Dollar   (5.2) (19.0) 5.2  19.0

Others (*)   (0.0) 0.0  0.0  (0.0)

Total   55.8  (83.1) (57.3) 74.3

*Others comprise of SGD, EUR, AUD, JPY, HKD and GBP currencies where the amount of each currency is relatively small.

Company No: 200501027372 (709506-V)

AFFIN Islamic Bank Berhad

(Incorporated in Malaysia)   Appendix IV

41

BASEL II Pillar 3 Disclosures

c) Disclosure on Market Risk – Profit Rate Risk/ Rate of Return in the Banking Book (continued)

Economic Entity and The Bank 31.12.2023 31.12.2023

   Impact on Positions Impact on Positions

Type of Currency (RM million) (+100 basis points) Parallel Shift  (-100 basis points) Parallel Shift

   Increase/(Decline)  Increase/(Decline)  Increase/(Decline)  Increase/(Decline)

   in Earnings
in Economic

Value
in Earnings

in Economic

Value

Ringgit Malaysia   81.4 (95.2) (81.4) 95.2

US Dollar   (2.0) (2.5) 2.0 2.5

Others (*)   - 0.1 - (0.1)

Total   79.4 (97.6) (79.4) 97.6

*Others comprise of SGD, EUR, AUD, and GBP currencies where the amount of each currency is relatively small.